		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03-1030 Attorney Customer Number: 32,127					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Oracles						
à	1. Name of conveying party(les): 1032: Syed Zafar Beyabani JUN 0 5 2006	53549 and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Name: Verizon Data Services Inc.					
i	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) → Land → Yes No	Internal Address:					
5-06	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One East Telecom Parkway					
10		City: Temple Terrace					
9	Security Change of Name Agreement	State: FL Zip Code: 33637					
	Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
	Execution Date: May 10, 2006	☐ Yes ☐ No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:						
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):					
•	11/252,544, filed October 19, 2005						
	Additional numbers attached?	l ☐ Yes					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ONE					
	Name: Leonard C. Suchyta, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
06/0 7	7/2006 DBYRNE 00000228 11252544	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit					
	:8021 (40.00 BP)	account)					
,	Internal Address: VERIZON CORPORATE SERVICES GROUP INC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account C.					
 !	Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive, Mailcode HQE03H14						
	City: Irving						
	State: TX Zip: 75038	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>07-2347</u>					
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
	Pomy (144.74 07					
	Leonard C. Suchyta	June 5, 2006					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3						

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0120

14300				•		INVENTORS) t No.: <u>03-1030</u>
		ASSI	GNMEN'	T .		
For good a	and valuabl	e consideration which we hereby acknowledge	,			
we,	A	kash Jain				
,		mit Singh				
	M	iguel Quiroga				
		ved Zafar Beyabani				
	Fa	riborz Ebrahimi				
residing (respective	ly) at				
6320	N MacArt	hur Blvd, Apt #2076, Irving, TX 75039				
<u>5327</u>	N. MacArt	hur Blvd, Apt #2083, Irving, TX 75038				
		erly Court, Granbury, TX 76049				
		dge #2049, Irving, TX 75038				
<u>P.O.</u>	BOX /14, A	rlington, VA 22216				
"Company	y"), all rigi	erizon DATA SERVICES INC, and, title and interest in our invention in METHODS AND SYSTEM A MESSAGING SERVICE for United States Patent therefor executed re-examination Patents in all foreign count	IS FOR IN	NTEGRATING APPLICATION y herewith, and all Paten	its which may be	granted
		and authorize and request the Commission				
		ompany as assignee of the entire interest,				
		d Company or its representatives any facts				
		lawful papers, execute all divisional, com				
		ble to aid said Company, its successors, as		ominees, to obtain and e	nforce proper pa	tent protection
for said in	nvention, i	n the United States and all foreign countri	es.			
	Inventor	Akash Jain		Date		
	mitomor	6320 N. MacArthur Blvd, Apt #2076				
	Address	Irving, TX 75039				
Witness			Date			
** IIIIC33						
Address					Montes	
Witness			Date			

Address						

h y 30 06 09:21a Marietta Hedrick

EXPRESS MAIL NO. _____

972-507-2737

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0121

p.3

EXPRESS	MAIL NO	D		
			Attorno	ey Docket No. <u>03-1030</u>
	Inventor	Amit Singh	ŗ	ate
	Address	5327 N. MacArthur Blvd, Apt #2083 Irving, TX 75038		
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor	Miguel Quiroga 6203 South Waverly Court		Datc
	Address	Granbury, TX 76049		
Witness			Date	
Address			-	
Witness			Date	
Address	 			
2 1	Inventor	Syed Zafar Beyabani	7 75020	Date 5/10/2006
11-	Address	1280 Hidden Ridge #2049, Irving, TX Granbury, TX 76049		
Witness	An	uit Singh Ami	Date C	5/10/06
Address	270	3 Volley Cale CT	- IRUINO	7x 75063
Witness	AKA	SH JAIN DAY	Date 0	5/10/06
Address	530	8 CARNABY ST. #226	ILVING,	TX-75038,
	Inventor	Fariborz Ebrahimi		Date
	Address	P.O. Box 714 Arlington, VA 22216		The grant of the state of the s
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 06/05/2006